505345886 02/26/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5392669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT A. RICHER	02/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICHER MANUFACTURING, LLC	
Street Address:	31 SMADA DRIVE	
City:	SANFORD	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8308416

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)649-1925

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6166491924

Email: asytsma@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY A. FLORY

Address Line 1:300 OTTAWA AVE., N.W., SUITE 400Address Line 4:GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503-2308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DAV09 P103-444979	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY A. FLORY	
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY A. FLORY/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P103-SRicher-to-RicherManufacturing-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505345886 REEL: 048436 FRAME: 0720

DAV09 P103/FP103CA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Scott A. Richer, residing at 271 Ht Hope Rd. Sanford HE (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 8,308,416 and Canadian Patent No. 2655705, both titled TRANSPORTER FOR RIDE-ON POWER TROWEL (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights").

WHEREAS, Richer Manufacturing, LLC, a Maine limited liability company, having a principal place of business at 31 Smada Drive, Sanford, ME 04073 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Patent Rights in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Patent Rights in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature on the date appearing next to it.

Witness:

Assignor:

Date:

Scott A. Richer

30113976.1

RECORDED: 02/26/2019